Climax Telephone Company International Section 214 Application March 14, 2011

ATTACHMENT 2

Response to Question 14

Applicant is owned 100% by its parent company, CTS Communications, Inc. CTS Communications, Inc., in turn, is owned by the following persons:

Owner

Percentage Ownership

12%

Gilbert Collver Trust84%14270 Peninsula Dr84%Galesburg, MI 490536Citizenship of Gilbert Collver: United States; Michigan84%Citizenship of Gilbert Collver Trust: United States; Michigan84%Business: Trust Administration84%

Lila Collver Trust 14270 Peninsula Dr Galesburg, MI 49053 Citizenship of Lila Collver: United States; Michigan Citizenship of Lila Collver Trust: United States; Michigan Business: Trust Administration

Each remaining owner owns less than 10% of the common stock of CTS Communications, Inc.

Applicant has no interlocking directorates with any foreign carrier.

Climax Telephone Company International Section 214 Application March 14, 2011

ATTACHMENT 2 (Cont'd)

Response to Question 15

Section 63.18(d):	Applicant has not previously received international § 214 authority.
Section 63.18(e)(3):	Applicant requests no authorizations other than under $63.18(e)(2)$ of the Commission's rules.
Section 63.18(g):	Not Applicable.